2-21TELCOM SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
7
6
5
4
3
1
2

TEMP
SENSOR
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Voltage Operation Package Ambient Temperature
TC622COA 4.5V  to 18V                             8-Pin SOIC      0°C to +70°C
TC622CPA 4.5V  to 18V 8-Pin Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C
TC622EAT 4.5V  to 18V 5-Pin TO-220 – 40°C to +85°C
TC622EOA 4.5V  to 18V 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +85°C
TC622EPA 4.5V  to 18V 8-Pin Plastic DIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC622VAT 4.5V  to 18V 5-Pin TO-220 – 40°C to +125°C
TC622VOA 4.5V  to 18V 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +125°C
TC622VPA 4.5V  to 18V 8-Pin Plastic DIP – 40°C to +125°C
TC624COA 2.7V  to 4.5V 8-Pin SOIC        0°C to +70°C
TC624CPA 2.7V  to 4.5V 8-Pin Plastic DIP    0°C to +70°C
TC624EOA 2.7V  to 4.5V 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +85°C
TC624EPA 2.7V  to 4.5V 8-Pin Plastic DIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC624VOA 2.7V  to 4.5V 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +125°C
TC624VPA 2.7V  to 4.5V 8-Pin Plastic DIP – 40°C to +125°C
The TC622 has a power supply voltage range of 4.5V to
18.0V while the TC624 operates over a power supply range
of 2.7V to 4.5V. Both devices are usable over a temperature
range of – 40°C to +125°C (TC622Vxx, TC624Vxx). Both
devices feature low supply current making them suitable for
many portable applications.
Eight-pin through-hole and surface mount packages are
available. The TC622 is also offered in a 5-pin TO-220
package.
TC622/24-4     9/25/96
TC622
TC624
2-22 TELCOM SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Over Operating Temperature Range, unless otherwise specified.)